## 900344440 11/16/2015

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM362487

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
McKinstry Co., LLC		11/16/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	McKinstry Essention, LLC	
Street Address:	500 3rd Ave. S.	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98124	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

·		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3169917	TSO

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2063813301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

2063813300

Email:

Lowe@LoweGrahamJones.com

Correspondent Name:

David A Lowe

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

701 Fifth Avenue

A 1 1... - 1 1... 4

Suite 4800

Address Line 4:

Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

Tatal Attackments 4		
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2015	
SIGNATURE:	/David A Lowe/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A Lowe	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MCKN-2-1001	

Total Attachments: 1

source=MCKN-2-1001ASGNx#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005672 FRAME: 0805

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

McKinstry Co., LLC, a Washington limited liability company having an address at 500 3<sup>rd</sup> Ave. S., Seattle, WA 98124 (Assignor), is the holder of the entire right, title to and interest in the mark TSO as a trademark, service mark and trade name, including rights manifest in corresponding U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,169,917, and all goodwill associated with the mark (Trademark).

McKinstry Essention, LLC, a Washington limited liability company having an address at 500 3<sup>rd</sup> Ave. S., Seattle, WA 98124 (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title to and interest in the Trademark, including the U.S. trademark registration and all associated goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title to and interest in the Trademark, including the U.S. trademark registration and all associated goodwill.

DATED November 16, 2015

Jamie Pedersen

Vice President & General Counsel

McKinstry Co., LLC

MCKN-2-1001A5GN

**RECORDED: 11/16/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005672 FRAME: 0806